RESOLUTION NO. 29725

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR TRI-STATE ROOFING
CONTRACTORS OF CHATTANOOGA, TN, RELATIVE TO
CONTRACT NO. Y-17-019-201, REPLACEMENT ROOFING
FOR SHEPHERD YFD CENTER BUILDING, FOR AN
INCREASED AMOUNT OF EIGHTEEN THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED FORTY-SIX DOLLARS ($18,546.00), FOR A
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE
HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
FIFTEEN DOLLARS ($173,615.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Tri-State Roofing
Contractors of Chattanooga, TN, relative to Contract No. Y-17-019-201, replacement roofing for
Shepherd YFD Center Building, for an increased amount of $18,546.00, for a revised contract
amount not to exceed $173,615.00.

ADOPTED: November 27, 2018

/mem

29725



